

Department of Transportation

Pierre Region Office

104 S. Garfield – Bldg. A Pierre, South Dakota 57501-5405 605/773-3464 FAX: 605/773-6215

ADDENDUM NO. 2

May 12, 2022

RE: ADDENDUM NO. 2

PROJECT 000N-351

PCN i6ky Stanley County Snow Fence

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The following addenda to the contract shall be inserted and made part of your proposal for the above referenced project:

COVER SHEET: THIS SHEET MUST BE SIGNED, DATED AND SUBMITTED WITH

YOUR BID. NOT SUBMITTING THIS COVER SHEET WILL

RESULT IN YOUR BID BEING REJECTED.

PROPOSAL:

Discard the existing DOT-123 form and replace it with the enclosed revised DOT-123 form, dated 5/12/22. The Field Work Completion Date has been updated to September 15, 2023.

Please verify that all required information is complete prior to mailing bid documents.

Questions regarding this addendum should be directed to: Shelley Larson at 605-773-3464 – Senior Region Design Engineer

Respectfully, **DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

Shelley M. Larson – Region Senior Design Engineer

cc: J. Humphrey – Region Engineer

C. Bennett – Operations

J. Smith - Pierre Region Materials Engineer

J. Hanson – Civil Rights

L. DeMers – DBE Coordinator

J. Villbrandt, E. Stroeder – Mobridge Area

Project File

COVER SHEET

By signing this document the Contractor acknowledges receipt of **ADDENDUM NO. 2** dated May 12, 2022 for the following project:

PROJECT 000N-351 PCN i6ky Stanley County Snow Fence

This opropo	cover sheet must accompany the Contractors sal.	s other bidding documents as def	ined in the original
	Name of Company (print or type)	Date	-
Ву	Signature of Company Official	Title	_

Notarization is not required on this document.

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT PROPOSAL

Revised 5/12/22

			PROJECT		MAINT	CONTROL				BEGIN		END	
	CODE	PRE	ROUTE	AGR	UNIT	REFERENCE	AFE	FUNCTION		MRM		MRM	
					351	000N	l6ky			151.00		151.52	
CITY AND/OR COUNTY: Stanley BUDGET SOURCE: FY22 Contr. Maint DOT													
REGION MATERIALS CERTIFICATION REQUIRED: YES 🗹 NO WIP #:													
CERTIFIED INSPECTORS/TESTERS REQUIRED: YES V NO													
TO BE INSTALLED ON CM&P:													
TYPE, PURPOSE AND LOCATION OF WORK: Snow Fence													
ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES AND COST													
BID ITEM NUMBER					IT	EM				QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobiliz	zation								Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	
009E3220	Reesta	ablish	Right-of-	-Way	and Prop	erty Corner				53	Each		
009E3225	Reesta	ablish	Public L	and S	urvey Sy	stem Corner				2	Each		
620E0020	Type 2	2 Right	t-of-Way	Fenc	е					11,408	Ft		
620E1020	2 Post	Pane	1							22	Each		
620E1030	3 Post	Pane	1							14	Each		
634E0120	Traffic	Contr	ol, Misce	ellane	ous					Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	
900E1095	8' Sno	w Fen	ce							3,590	Ft		
												TOTAL	
accordance Act of 1990 SUBSTANTI	and a	ny am	endment	ts.	The Con	tractor will pro	ovide s	ervices in o	•		Ameri	icans with Dis	abilities
FIELD WOR	КСОМ	PLETI	ON DATE	€	Septem	ber 15, 2023		SIGNATUR	E				
SUBSCRIBE	D AND	SWO	RN TO B	EFORE	E ME THE			PRINTED N	IAME				
	DAY	OF	i 		, 20			COMPANY					
NOTARY				_				STR. ADDR	RESS				
My Com	missio	n Exp	ires:					CITY, STAT	•				
								PHONE NU	MBER				
DATE						((SEAL)	FEDE	RAL T	AX ID NUMBE	R		
					то ві	FILLED OUT	F BY ST	ATE PERS	ONNEL	.:			
	The pa	rties a	gree that	the D	epartme	nt of Transpo	rtation	may execut	e this o	contract by ele	ectroni	c signature.	
RECOMMEN	IDED F	OR AF	PROVAL	_:									
							CONS	RUCTION 8	& MAIN	ITENANCE EN	IGINEE	R	DATE
AREA / REG	ION / C	PS EN	IGINEER		DATE		DIREC	TOR OF OP	ERATI	ONS		-	DATE
							INTER	NAL SERVI	CES / A	AUDITS			DATE
ACCEPTED	BY SO	UTH D	AKOTA I	DEPAF	RTMENT	OF TRANSPO	RTATIO	ON					
NAME						_	TITLE					DATE	
IF FEDERAL	. FUND	S WIL	L BE EXF	PENDE	D UNDE	R THIS AGRE	EMENT	, ACCEPTA	NCE B	Y PROJECT D	EVEL	OPMENT IS RE	QUIRED

DATE

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER